Metro Emergency Operations Center

Number Of Calls Report by Complaint

Jurisdiction: Charleston WV

04/13/2009 12:51:59

# of Calls Report — 2008

Charleston Police Department

First Date: o1/01/2008

Last Date: 12/31/2008
Complaint
744 OTHER NON-EMERGENCY CALL METRO COMM
911 HANGUP 911 HANGUP CALL
911 OPENLINE 911 OPEN LINE (No One Talking)
ABDOMINAL ABDOMINAL PAINS
ACCINJ AUTO ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES
ACCNI AUTO ACCIDENT NO INJURIES
ALARM B&E BREAKING & ENTERING ALARM
ALARM BOX FIRE ALARM
ALARM BURG BURGLARY ALARM (RESIDENTIAL)

ALARM HOLDUP
ALARM ONSTAR
ALARM PANIC
ALARM VEH
ANIMAL
ASSAULT
ASSAULT INJ
ASSIST EMS
ASSIST FD
ASSIST POL
ATV

B&E

B&E VEHICLE
BOLO

BOMB

BRUSH FIR
BURGLARY
BURN PATIENT
CHECK WB
CHEST PAINS
COMPLAINT
DECEASED
DECREASEDLOC
DIABETIC
DISTURB
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC INJ
DOMESTIC PET
DRILL

DRUG ACTVITY
DRUNK

DUI

DVP FAX
ELEVATOR
ESCORT
EXPATROL

Fl

FIGHT
FORGERY

GAS DRIVE
GUN SHOTS
HARASS
HAZMAT
HEART PROB
HIT & RUN
HOSTAGE

INJ PERSON
INV FIRE

INV POLICE
JUMPER
LARCENY
LOCK OUT

BANK HOLD UP ALARM

ONSTAR CAR ALARM

PANIC ALARM (RESD or BUSN)
AUDIBLE VEHICLE ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ASSAULT NO INJURIES

ASSAULT WITH INJURIES

EMS ASSISTANCE CALL

FIRE ASSISTANCE CALL

POLICE ASSISTANCE CALL

ATV (4-WHEELER) TRAFFIC PROBLEM
BREAKING & ENTERING (BUSINESS)
B&E TO A VEHICLE

BE ON THE LOOK OUT

BOMB THREAT

BRUSH FIRE

BURGLARY (RESIDENTIAL)

BURN PATIENT

CHECK WELL BEING

CHEST PAINS

CALL/MEET COMPLAINANT
DECEASED PERSON

DECREASED LOC (SEMI-UNRESPONSI
DIABETIC PATIENT

DISTURBANCE CALL

DOMESTIC NO INJURIES
DOMESTIC WITH INJURIES
SERVING DOMESTIC PETITION
DRILL

SUSPICIOUS DRUG ACTIVITY
INTOXICATED PERSON

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
DVP (DVP Has Been Faxed to Police HQ's
ELEVATOR RESCUE(Someone stuck in El
POLICE ESCORT

EXTRA PATROL

FIELD INTERROGATION

FIGHT

FORGERY

GAS DRIVE OFF

GUN SHOTS FIRED

HARASSMENT

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCIDENT
HEART PROBLEM

HIT & RUN AUTOMOBILE

HOSTAGE SITUATION

INJURED PERSON

FIRE INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION POLICE

JUMPER

LARCENY

LOCK OUT

Breakdown by Call Type

Number

58
1068
102
164
2009
3029

1121
191

130
1701
615
109
510
270
430
2296
759
56
3464
18
5543
1584
270
575

1855
202

175
816
573
739
229
399
1359
551
18
559

1419
20
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# of Calls Report — 2008
Metro Emergency Operations Center

) Charleston Police Department
Number Of Calls Report by Complaint

Breakdown by Call Type

First Date: o01/01/2008
Last Date: 12/31/2008

Jurisdiction: Charleston WV

04/13/2009 12:51:59

Complaint Number
MEDICAL GENERAL MEDICAL 4
MENTAL MENTAL PROBLEM 84
METH LAB INV INVESTIGATE POTENTIAL METH LAB 43
MISSING MISSING PERSON 399
MUSIC LOUD MUSIC 607
MVA NO EMS Motor Vehicle Crash with Fluid Leakage a 28
NOISE MISC NOISE 571
OB OBSTETRICS PATIENT 2
oD OVERDOSE 34
OFFICER HP OFICER NEEDS HELP 2
OTHER EMS OTHER EMS COMPLAINT 3
OTHER FIR OTHER FIRE COMPLAINT 2
OTHER POLICE OTHER POLICE COMPLAINT 1970
PAINS GENERAL PAINS (NON-SPECIFIC) 1
PARKING PARKING ENFORCEMENT CALLS (City of 65
PED HIT PEDESTRIAN HIT 26
PERSON DOWN PERSON DOWN 210
PROSTITUTE PROSTITUTION ACTIVITY 168
PROWLER PROWLER 147
PURSUIT POLICE PURSUIT 57
RECOVERED RECOVERED PROPERTY 377
RESCUE UN RESCUE UNSPECIFIED 17
ROBBERY ROBBERY 106
SEARCH SEARCH LOST PERSONS 1
SEIZURES SEIZURES 4
SERVE SERVE WARRANT 681
SEX ASSLT SEXUAL ASSAULT 33
SHOOTING SHOOTING 12
SHOPLIFT SHOPLIFTING 832
SOB SHORTNESS OF BREATH 2
STABBING STABBING 11
STOLEN VEH STOLEN VEHICLE 384
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE FIRE 22
SUICIDE ATMT SUICIDE ATTEMPT 28
SUICIDE THOU SUICIDE THOUGHTS or CONTEMPLAT 106
SUSP ACT SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 1239
SUSP MAIL SUSPICIOUS MAIL 1
SUSP PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1353
SUSP SUBSTNC SUSPICIOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID OR 4
SUSP VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 804
TEST TESTING EQUIPMENT OR SOFTWARE 1
TRAFFIC TRAFFIC PROBLEM 2659
Traffic Stop TRAFFIC STOP 18892
TRANSPORT MEDICAL TRANSPORT OUT WITH KA 2
TRASH FIRE TRASH OR DUMPSTER FIRE 3
TRESPASSING TRESPASSING 609
UNATTEN ITEM UNATTENDED ITEM 7
UNK EMS UNKNOWN EMS CALL 97
UNK POLICE UNKNOWN POLICE CALL 404
UNRESPONSE UNRESPONSIVE PATIENT 2
VANDALISM VANDALISM 768
VEH FIRE VEHICLE FIRE 13
WANTED WANTED PERSON 313
WATER RESCUE WATER RESCUE 3
WEATHER WEATHER RELATED NOTIFICATION C 5
WELFARE CK WELFARE CHECK (POLICE) 575
WVSPREPORT WV STATE POLICE REPORT or DETAC 1

Report Total: 70022
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