of Calls Report - 2008

Metro Emergency Operations Center Number Of Calls Report by Complaint

Jurisdiction: Charleston WV First Date: 01/01/2008 Last Date: 12/31/2008

Charleston Police Department Breakdown by Call Type

Complaint		Number
744 OTHER	NON-EMERGENCY CALL METRO COMM	58
911 HANGUP	911 HANGUP CALL	1068
911 OPENLINE	911 OPEN LINE (No One Talking)	102
ABDOMINAL	ABDOMINAL PAINS	1
ACCINJ	AUTO ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES	164
ACCNI	AUTO ACCIDENT NO INJURIES	2009
ALARM B&E	BREAKING & ENTERING ALARM	3029
ALARM BOX	FIRE ALARM	9
ALARM BURG	BURGLARY ALARM (RESIDENTIAL)	1121
ALARM HOLDUP	BANK HOLD UP ALARM ONSTAR CAR ALARM	191 4
ALARM ONSTAR ALARM PANIC	PANIC ALARM (RESD or BUSN)	130
ALARM VEH	AUDIBLE VEHICLE ALARM	18
ANIMAL	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	1701
ASSAULT	ASSAULT NO INJURIES	615
ASSAULT INJ	ASSAULT WITH INJURIES	109
ASSIST EMS	EMS ASSISTANCE CALL	1
ASSIST FD	FIRE ASSISTANCE CALL	3
ASSIST POL	POLICE ASSISTANCE CALL	510
ATV B&E	ATV (4-WHEELER) TRAFFIC PROBLEM BREAKING & ENTERING (BUSINESS)	54 270
B&E VEHICLE	B&E TO A VEHICLE	430
BOLO	BE ON THE LOOK OUT	2296
BOMB	BOMB THREAT	2
BRUSH FIR	BRUSH FIRE	2
BURGLARY	BURGLARY (RESIDENTIAL)	759
BURN PATIENT	BURN PATIENT	1
CHECK WB	CHECK WELL BEING	56
CHEST PAINS COMPLAINT	CHEST PAINS CALL/MEET COMPLAINANT	2 3464
DECEASED	DECEASED PERSON	18
DECREASEDLOC	DECREASED LOC (SEMI-UNRESPONSI	1
DIABETIC	DIABETIC PATIENT	1
DISTURB	DISTURBANCE CALL	5543
DOMESTIC	DOMESTIC NO INJURIES	1584
DOMESTIC INJ	DOMESTIC WITH INJURIES	43
DOMESTIC PET	SERVING DOMESTIC PETITION	270
DRILL DRUG ACTVITY	DRILL SUSPICIOUS DRUG ACTIVITY	1 575
DRUNK	INTOXICATED PERSON	1855
DUI	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	202
DVP FAX	DVP (DVP Has Been Faxed to Police HQ`s	1
ELEVATOR	ELEVATOR RESCUE(Someone stuck in El	1
ESCORT	POLICE ESCORT	175
EXPATROL	EXTRA PATROL	816
FI FIGHT	FIELD INTERROGATION FIGHT	573
FORGERY	FORGERY	739 229
GAS DRIVE	GAS DRIVE OFF	84
GUN SHOTS	GUN SHOTS FIRED	399
HARASS	HARASSMENT	1359
HAZMAT	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCIDENT	1
HEART PROB	HEART PROBLEM	2
HIT & RUN	HIT & RUN AUTOMOBILE	551
HOSTAGE	HOSTAGE SITUATION	2
INJ PERSON	INJURED PERSON FIRE INVESTIGATION	18
INV FIRE INV POLICE	INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION POLICE	4 559
JUMPER	JUMPER	4
LARCENY	LARCENY	1419
LOCK OUT	LOCK OUT	20

Metro Emergency Operations Center Number Of Calls Report by Complaint

Charleston Police Department Breakdown by Call Type

Jurisdiction: Charleston WV First Date: 01/01/2008 Last Date: 12/31/2008

Last Date: 12/31/2008		
Complaint		Number
MEDICAL	GENERAL MEDICAL	4
MENTAL	MENTAL PROBLEM	84
METH LAB INV	INVESTIGATE POTENTIAL METH LAB	43
MISSING	MISSING PERSON	399
MUSIC	LOUD MUSIC	607
MVA NO EMS	Motor Vehicle Crash with Fluid Leakage a	28
NOISE	MISC NOISE	571
OB	OBSTETRICS PATIENT	2
OD	OVERDOSE	34
OFFICER HP	OFICER NEEDS HELP	2
OTHER EMS	OTHER EMS COMPLAINT	3
OTHER FIR	OTHER FIRE COMPLAINT	2
OTHER POLICE	OTHER POLICE COMPLAINT	1970
PAINS	GENERAL PAINS (NON-SPECIFIC)	1
PARKING	PARKING ENFORCEMENT CALLS (City of	65
PED HIT	PEDESTRIAN HIT	26
PERSON DOWN	PERSON DOWN	210
PROSTITUTE	PROSTITUTION ACTIVITY	168
PROWLER	PROWLER	147
PURSUIT	POLICE PURSUIT	57
RECOVERED	RECOVERED PROPERTY	377
RESCUE UN	RESCUE UNSPECIFIED	17
ROBBERY	ROBBERY	106
SEARCH	SEARCH LOST PERSONS	1
SEIZURES	SEIZURES	4
SERVE	SERVE WARRANT	681
SEX ASSLT	SEXUAL ASSAULT	33
SHOOTING	SHOOTING	12
SHOPLIFT	SHOPLIFTING	832
SOB	SHORTNESS OF BREATH	2
STABBING	STABBING	11
STOLEN VEH	STOLEN VEHICLE	384
STRUCTURE	STRUCTURE FIRE	22
SUICIDE ATMT	SUICIDE ATTEMPT	28
SUICIDE THOU	SUICIDE THOUGHTS or CONTEMPLAT	106
SUSP ACT	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	1239
SUSP MAIL	SUSPICIOUS MAIL	1
SUSP PERSON	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1353
SUSP SUBSTNC	SUSPICIOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID OR	4
SUSP VEHICLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	804
TEST	TESTING EQUIPMENT OR SOFTWARE	1
TRAFFIC	TRAFFIC PROBLEM	2659
Traffic Stop	TRAFFIC STOP	18892
TRANSPORT	MEDICAL TRANSPORT OUT WITH KA	2
TRASH FIRE	TRASH OR DUMPSTER FIRE	3
TRESPASSING	TRESPASSING	609
UNATTEN ITEM	UNATTENDED ITEM	7
UNK EMS	UNKNOWN EMS CALL	97
UNK POLICE	UNKNOWN POLICE CALL	404
UNRESPONSE	UNRESPONSIVE PATIENT	2
VANDALISM	VANDALISM	768
VEH FIRE	VEHICLE FIRE	13
WANTED	WANTED PERSON	313
WATER RESCUE	WATER RESCUE	3
WEATHER	WEATHER RELATED NOTIFICATION C	_5
WELFARE CK	WELFARE CHECK (POLICE)	575
WVSPREPORT	WV STATE POLICE REPORT or DETAC	1

Report Total: 70022